

GAHC040001142026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : BA/4/2026

Smti Neihouii Suokhrei
Daughter of Razo Soukhrei, resident of Rusoma Village, PO and PS Kohima,
Nagaland.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented through the PP of AP

2:Nguri Tai
Age: 28
Occupation :
Son of Nguri Lotak
a resident of Dokum Colony
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tshering Yangzom Bhutia, Mukbang Pertin, Dakjum Riba

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 13.02.2026

Mr. A. Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Also Mr. D. Loyi, learned Public Prosecutor is present.

The office note dated 12.06.2026 reflects that the TCR has been received.

The service report in respect of respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

In view of the above, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant