

GAHC040001142026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : BA/4/2026

Smti Neihouii Suokhrei
Daughter of Razo Soukhrei, resident of Rusoma Village, PO and PS Kohima,
Nagaland.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented through the PP of AP 2:Nguri Tai
Age: 28
Occupation :
Son of Nguri Lotak
a resident of Dokum Colony
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tshering Yangzom Bhutia, Mukbang Pertin, Dakjum Riba

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

10.03.2026

ORDER

Heard Mr. Nakato Khwairakremi, learned counsel appearing for the
accused applicant and Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Office note dated 09.03.2026 reveals that the service report in respect of respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

Let the matter be listed again on 18.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant