

GAHC040001142026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : BA/4/2026

Smti Neihouii Suokhrei
Daughter of Razo Soukhrei, resident of Rusoma Village, PO and PS Kohima,
Nagaland.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented through the PP of AP 2:Nguri Tai
Age: 28
Occupation :
Son of Nguri Lotak
a resident of Dokum Colony
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tshering Yangzom Bhutia, Mukbang Pertin, Dakjum Riba

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 06.04.2026

Heard Mr. M. Saka, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Although Office Note dated 04.04.2026 indicates that service report in

respect of respondent No. 2 is yet to be received, Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, by placing the notice, submits that the notice has been duly served upon respondent No. 2. However, none appears for the respondent No. 2.

In view of above, Registry is directed to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list this matter on 21.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant